Release Date 07-13-2023 | Quarterly Plan Performance Report Page 1 of 2

DICKINSON COUNTY HEALTHCARE SYSTEM

Screens Summary (Data as of 06-30-2023) © Fund Removed from Approved List Fund on Watch List
Trailing Performance and Risk Management Style Expense ESG Metrics
Name Ticker ~ Asset Class 1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/  Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit.  Carbon
Fail 3Yr% Yr% Fail Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk

Updated Updated Updated

US Stock
Vanguard 500 Index Admiral VRAX  [A0eBIend qg5y 1456 1227 1282 @ 1819 10 718 @ ® @ 06 @ 3 1low  LowRisk
percentile rank 26 27 19 10
#offundsincategory 1,557 1413 1,305 984 05-31-2023  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
MFS Growth R6 MFEKX  Large Growth ~ 21.10 826 1199 1432 @& 2070 094 2126 & £ & 050 & 4 2-Basic  Low Risk
percentile rank 64 72 45 26
# of funds in category 1,321 1,215 1,126 879 05-31-2023  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Invesco Diversified Dividend R6 LCEFX  LlargeValue 1067 1291 778 866 & 1541 08 735 & F & 046 & 2 - Medum
percentile rank 54 75 60 67
# of funds in category 1,309 1,223 1,168 886 05-31-2023 - 12-31-2022
Vanguard Mid Cap Index Admiral VIMAX Mid-CapBlend 1371 1195 859 1043 & 1920 099 2513 & [® & 005 & 3 TLow  Medim
percentile rank 63 74 23 18
# of funds in category 451 418 390 259 05-31-2023  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
PGIM Jennison Small Company R6 PJSOX  SmallGrowth 1279 1854 867 1054 & 2009 082 95 & & © 071 & 3 - Medum
percentile rank 67 3 19 25
# of funds in category 619 588 552 419 05-31-2023 - 12-31-2022
DFA US Small Cap Value | DFSVX  SmallValue 1543 2456 654 865 @& 2294 099 1134 & & @ 030 & 2 - Mgﬁs'll(‘m
percentile rank 25 14 23 26
# of funds in category 502 468 441 345 05-31-2023 - 12-31-2022
Non-US Stock
American Funds New World R6 RNWGX E%Sﬁélfn'gdmm 1469 595 594 633 & 1716 085 2405 & i & 05 & 3 Tow  Medum
percentile rank 8 29 4 1
# of funds in category 844 751 672 412 05-31-2023  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
American Funds Intl Gr and Inc R6 RIGEX  FMEONLAGS g55e 904 477 499 @ 1884 107 WS & T @ 08 @ 2 1low  Low Risk
percentile rank 56 31 25 58
#of funds in category 796 744 680 460 05-31-2023  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Developed Markets Index Admiral  VIMGX  (OCINLaI08 4653 901 439 567 @ 8% 109 0% © H @ W G 2 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 47 33 35 22
# of funds in category 796 744 680 460 05-31-2023  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Alternative
Vanguard Real Estate Index Admiral VGSLX  Real Estate 395 587 439 613 & 2022 100 2715 & — @ 012 © 3 1-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 62 71 49 49
# of funds in category 268 244 225 162 05-31-2023  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Fixed Income
Vanguard Inflation-Protected Secs Adm VAIPX 'P”rfo'fgﬁgd g 178 023 236 200 & 689 099 164 © — — 000 @ 3 - -
percentile rank 70 58 44 17
# of funds in category 237 221 217 155 05-31-2023 - -

©2023 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed

by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar, M( )HN'NBSTAH
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.



Release Date 07-13-2023 | Quarterly Plan Performance Report

Page 2 of 2

DICKINSON COUNTY HEALTHCARE SYSTEM

Screens Summary (Data as of 06-30-2023)

Name Ticker

Baird Aggregate Bond Inst BAGIX
percentile rank

# of funds in category

PIMCO Income Instl PIMIX
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Federated Hermes Govt Ultrashort R6 FGULX
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Balanced

American Funds American Balanced R6 RLBGX
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Asset Class

Intermediate-
Term Bond

Multisector
Bond

Ultrashort Bond

Moderate
Allocation

Trailing Performance and Risk

© Fund Removed from Approved List

Management Style

Expense

Fund on Watch List

ESG Metrics

1Yr

-0.25

530

5.34
25
365

3.29
72
245

8.90
51
868

3Yr

-3.69

34
474

1.85
22
325

1.05
57
221

713
31
821

5Yr

193

7.06
22
786

1

0Yr

1.94

330

4.24

175

112

8.35

581

Pass/ Std Dev

Fail

]

3Yr%

6.27

5.76

0.63

11.80

Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/

Yr %

1.01

0.83

0.04

0.95

2276

16.26

25.99

2451

Fail

]

Box

=

Fail

Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit. ~ Carbon

Ratio

030

0.51

0.24

0.25

Fail  Rating Level Risk
Updated Updated Updated
(V] 3 1-Low -

05-31-2023  02-15-2022 -

(V] — — —

(V] 2 1-Llow  Low Risk

05-31-2023  02-15-2022 12-31-2022

©2023 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,

Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.

MAORNINGSTAR



