## **DICKINSON COUNTY HEALTHCARE SYSTEM**

Screens Summary (Data as of 06-30-2023)

□ Fund Removed from Approved List
• Fund on Watch List

	Ticker	Asset Class	Trailing Performance and Risk							Manage				Expens		ESG Metrics		
Name			1 Yr	3 Yr	5 Yr	10 Yr	Pass/ Fail		Beta 3 Yr %	Tenure	Pass/ Fail	Style Box	Pass/ Fail	Exp Ratio	Pass/ Fail	Sustain. Rating Updated	Commit. Level Updated	Carbor Risk Updated
JS Stock																		
Vanguard 500 Index Admiral percentile rank # of funds in category	VFIAX	Large Blend Index	19.54 26	14.56 27 1,413	12.27 19 1,305	12.82 10 984	O	18.19	1.00	7.18	0		Ø	0.04	•	3 05-31-2023	1-Low 02-15-2022	Low Ris
MFS Growth R6 percentile rank	MFEKX	Large Growth	1,557 21.10 <i>64</i>	8.26 72	11.99	14.32	<b>Ø</b>	20.70	0.94	21.26	<b>©</b>	Ħ	<b>©</b>	0.50	<b>©</b>	4	2-Basic	Low Ris
# of funds in category			1,321	1,215	1,126	879										05-31-2023	02-15-2022	
Invesco Diversified Dividend R6 percentile rank	LCEFX	Large Value	10.67 <i>54</i>	12.91 <i>75</i>	7.78 <i>60</i>	8.66 <i>67</i>	•	15.41	0.86	7.35	•		•	0.46	•	2	-	Mediur Risk
# of funds in category	\(\lambda \)	M. I O DI I	1,309	1,223	1,168	886		40.00		05.40						05-31-2023	-	12-31-20: Mediur
Vanguard Mid Cap Index Admiral  percentile rank # of funds in category	VIMAX	Mid-Cap Blend	13.71 <i>63</i> <i>451</i>	11.95 74 418	8.59 23 390	10.43 18 259	•	19.20	0.99	25.13	0		•	0.05	•	3 05-31-2023	1-Low 02-15-2022	Risk 12-31-202
PGIM Jennison Small Company R6 percentile rank	PJSQX	Small Growth	12.79 <i>67</i>	18.54 <i>3</i>	8.67 19	10.54 25	<b>©</b>	20.09	0.82	9.59	<b>Ø</b>	#	8	0.71	<b>Ø</b>	3	_	Mediur Risk
# of funds in category			619	588	552	419										05-31-2023	-	12-31-20 Mediu
DFA US Small Cap Value I  percentile rank # of funds in category	DFSVX	Small Value	15.43 25 502	24.56 14 468	6.54 23 441	8.65 26 345	•	22.94	0.99	11.34	•		•	0.30	•	2 05-31-2023	_	Risk
Non-US Stock																		
American Funds New World R6 percentile rank	RNWGX	Diversified Emerging Mkts	14.69 <i>8</i>	5.95 <i>29</i>	5.94 <i>4</i>	6.33	•	17.16	0.85	24.05	•		•	0.57	•	3	1-Low	Mediu Risk
# of funds in category		Foreign Large	844	751	672	412										05-31-2023	02-15-2022	12-31-20
American Funds Intl Gr and Inc R6  percentile rank # of funds in category	RIGGX	Blend	15.56 <i>56</i> <i>796</i>	9.04 <i>31</i> <i>744</i>	4.77 25 680	4.99 <i>58</i> <i>460</i>	•	18.64	1.07	14.75	•	Ħ	•	0.54	•	2 05-31-2023	1-Low 02-15-2022	Low Ri 12-31-20
Vanguard Developed Markets Index Admiral percentile rank	VTMGX	Foreign Large Blend Index	16.53 <i>47</i>	9.01	4.39 <i>35</i>	5.67 <i>22</i>	0	18.92	1.09	10.36	Ø	#	Ø	0.07	<b>©</b>	2	1-Low	Low Ri
# of funds in category			796	744	680	460										05-31-2023	02-15-2022	12-31-20
Alternative																		
Vanguard Real Estate Index Admiral percentile rank	VGSLX	Real Estate	-3.95 <i>62</i>	5.87 <i>71</i>	4.39 <i>49</i>	6.13 <i>49</i>	Ø	20.22	1.00	27.15	0	_	Ø	0.12	•	3	1-Low	Low Ri
# of funds in category			268	244	225	162										U5-31-2023	02-15-2022	12-31-20
ixed Income																		
Vanguard Inflation-Protected Secs Adm percentile rank	VAIPX	Inflation- Protected Bond	-1.78 <i>70</i>	-0.23 <i>58</i>	2.36 <i>44</i>	2.00 17	O	6.89	0.99	1.64	8	_	_	0.10	•	3	-	-
# of funds in category			237	221	217	155										05-31-2023	-	-



## **DICKINSON COUNTY HEALTHCARE SYSTEM**

## Screens Summary (Data as of 06-30-2023)

0	Fund Removed from Approved List	•	Fund on Watch List
---	---------------------------------	---	--------------------

			Trailing Performance and Risk					Management Style			Expense		ESG Metrics					
Name	Ticker	Asset Class	1 Yr	3 Yr	5 Yr	10 Yr		Std Dev 3 Yr %		Tenure	Pass/ Fail	Style Box	Pass/ Fail	Exp Ratio	Pass/ Fail	Sustain. Rating Updated	Commit. Level	Carbon Risk Updated
Baird Aggregate Bond Inst  percentile rank  # of funds in category	BAGIX	Intermediate- Term Bond	-0.25 17 530	-3.69 <i>34</i> <i>474</i>	1.09 18 441	1.94 <i>9</i> <i>330</i>	0	6.27	1.01	22.76	<b>©</b>	#		0.30	<b>©</b>	3 05-31-2023	<i>Updated</i> 1-Low 02-15-2022	<i>-</i>
PIMCO Income InstI  percentile rank # of funds in category	PIMIX	Multisector Bond	5.34 25 365	1.85 22 325	2.60 19 278	4.24 1 175	0	5.76	0.83	16.26	0	_	_	0.51	•	_	_	_ _ _
Federated Hermes Govt Ultrashort R6  percentile rank  # of funds in category	FGULX	Ultrashort Bond	3.29 <i>72</i> <i>245</i>	1.05 <i>57</i> <i>221</i>	1.49 <i>69</i> <i>193</i>	- - 112	0	0.63	0.04	25.99	<b>©</b>	_	_	0.24	•	<u>-</u> -	-	-
Balanced																		
American Funds American Balanced R6  percentile rank # of funds in category	RLBGX	Moderate Allocation	8.90 <i>51</i> <i>888</i>	7.13 <i>31</i> <i>821</i>	7.06 <i>22</i> <i>786</i>	8.35 11 581	Ø	11.80	0.95	24.51	•	_	0	0.25	•	2 05-31-2023	1-Low 02-15-2022	Low Risk 12-31-2022

